

# International Combustion (India) Limited

Regd. Off.: Infinity Benchmark, 11th Fl., Plot No. G-1, Block-EP & GP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091, India

27th June, 2023

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

### Scrip Code : 505737

## Sub : Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

As required under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith Form C in connection with the purchase of 2,000 equity shares of the Company by Mr. Sanjay Bagaria, Promoter and Director of the Company, as disclosed by him to the Company.

The aforesaid disclosure has already been made in the XBRL format to the exchange as required and this disclosre is being made in the Corporate Announcement module by way of abundant precaution.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For International Combustion (India) Limited

P. R. Sivasankar Company Secretary

Encl. : As above

#### FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company : International Combustion (India) Limited ISIN of the Company : INE403C01014

## Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Category of Person (Promoters	Securities held prior to acquisition		Securities Acquired				Securities held post acquisition		Date of purchase of shares			Mode of Purchase
	immediate relative to /	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.)	share- holding	security (For eg. – Shares,	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.)	No. and % of share- holding	From	-	to Company	
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Mr. Sanjay Bagaria (Address : 7, Ashoka Road, Alipore, Kolkata - 700 027 ; Contact Nos. 033-4080 3000)	Promoter & Director	Equity Shares	43900 (1.84%)	Equity Shares	2000	10,99,944.15	Buy	Equity Shares	45900 (1.92%)	27th June,	27th	27th June,	Market Purchase

Note : As a result of the above purchase, the shareholding of Mr. Sanjay Bagaria, Promoter & Director of the Company, increased from 43,900 equity shares (1.84% of the paid-up equity capital) to 45,900 equity shares (1.92% of the paid-up equity capital) whereas the shareholding of the entire promoter group of International Combustion (India) Limited increased from 12,61,931 equity shares (52.79% of the paid-up equity capital) to 12,63,931 equity shares (52.88% of the paid-up equity capital).



Name & Signature : P. R. SIVASANKAR Designation : Company Secretary Date : 27/06/2023 Place : Kolkata